THE DATASHEET OF
HMC7950LS6
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
2 GHz to 28 GHz, GaAs
pHEMT MMIC Low Noise Amplifier
Data Sheet HMC7950
Rev. B Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(EP-16-1)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range MSL Rating Lead Finish Package Description Package Option
HMC7950LS6 −40°C to +85°C MSL3 Au 16-Terminal Ceramic LCC_HS EP-16-1
HMC7950LS6TR −40°C to +85°C MSL3 Au 16-Terminal Ceramic LCC_HS EP-16-1
EV1HMC7950LS6    Evaluation PCB
1 All models are RoHS compliant.
04
-2
4
-2
01
9
-C
P
K
G
-0
0
4
9
0
3
SIDE VIEW
TOP VIEW
0.05 MAX0.44 BSC
6.20
6.00 SQ
5.80PIN 1
INDICATOR
BOTTOM VIEW
COPLANARITY
0.08
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
1
3
48
9
11
12 16
3.55
SQ
1.00 BSC
1.05
0.90
0.80
0.35
2.06
2.00
1.94
3.46
3.40
3.34
1.444
1.317
1.190 4.70
4.65
4.60
1.21
1.15
1.09
0.56
0.50
0.44 0.63
0.57
0.51